



December 3, 2021

Melissa Manriquez, Clerk Pima County Board of Supervisors 130 W. Congress, 1st Floor Tucson, AZ 85701

RE: Town of Marana appointment to the Tucson-Pima County Bicycle Advisory Committee

Dear Ms. Manriquez:

This letter is to inform you that on November 16, 2021, the Marana Town Council adopted Resolution No. 2021-146 appointing David Andrews as the Town of Marana citizen representative to the Tucson-Pima County Bicycle Advisory Committee. David was appointed to a term of two years to expire on November 16, 2023.

Contact information for David is as follows:

David Andrews 5771 W. Silent Wash Place Marana, AZ 85658

E-mail:

Phone:

Please advise of when this appointment may be placed on the Plma County Board of Supervisor's agenda.

If you require additional information from the Town regarding this appointment, please contact me at 520-382-2612 or via email at bvarney@maranaaz.gov.

Professionally,

Brian D. Varney Senior Planner

Development Services

Cc:

David Andrews

enc.

Marana Resolution No. 2021-146

MARANA RESOLUTION NO. 2021-146

RELATING TO BOARDS, COMMISSIONS, AND COMMITTEES; APPOINTING A TOWN OF MARANA CITIZEN REPRESENTATIVE TO THE TUCSON-PIMA COUNTY BICYCLE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Tucson-Pima County Bicycle Advisory Committee (TPCBAC) was established to serve in an advisory capacity to local governments on matters relating to bicycle recreation, transportation, safety, and infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Marana is a member of TPCBAC; and

WHEREAS, the position of Town of Marana citizen representative on TPCBAC is currently vacant, and the Marana Town Council wishes to appoint a representative to this committee; and

WHEREAS the Mayor and Council of the Town of Marana find that the appointment addressed by this resolution is in the best interests of the Town of Marana and its citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MARANA, that David Andrews is hereby appointed as the Town of Marana citizen representative to the Tucson-Pima County Bicycle Advisory Committee with a term expiring November 16, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Marana, Arizona, this 16th day of November, 2021.

Mayor Ed Honea

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Jane Fairall, Town Attorney

Charge I Lavison Town Clark

Cherry L. Lawson, Town Clerk

Resolution No. 2021-146